
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,Jodhpur
AIIMSJ-PROC0PROP/93/2023-PROC Dated 22nd May, 2025
Subject: Proposal for Purchase of accessories and consumables for the Anesthesia Workstations: Fabius GSPremium, Primus, Perseus and Ventilators: Evita series, Babylog series, Oxylog VE300, Savina series, Savina300, Make: Draeger on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon/

The Institute is in the process of purchasing accessories and consumables for the AnesthesiaWorkstations: Fabius GS Premium, Primus, Perseus and Ventilators: Evita series, Babylog series, Oxylog VE300,Savina series, Savina 300, Make: Draeger on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur fromM/s Draeger India PrivateLimited, Mumbai. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.
The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any,from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said accessories and consumables for theAnesthesia Workstations: Fabius GS Premium, Primus, Perseus and Ventilators: Evita series, Babylog series,Oxylog VE300, Savina series, Savina 300, Make: Draeger within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of thenotification. The comments should be submitted only on email address procurement.aiimsjodhpur@gmail.comand hard copy of the same at the office of Admin. Officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 05th June, 2025 up to03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case willbe decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed/

Basni Phase-2, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342005, Phone: 0291-2740741, Email: procurement@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in

mailto:procurement@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in
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25 April 2025 

The Deputy Director 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan 

Subject: Proprietary Certificate and Rate Justification 

Dear Sir, 

This is to certify that the following medical equipment: 

• Anesthesia Workstations: Fabius GS Premium, Primus, Perseus 

• Ventilators: Evita series, Babylog series, Oxylog VE300, Savina series, 
Savina 300 
 
are manufactured by M/s Dräger Medical GmbH, Germany. 

Draeger India Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Dräger Medical 
GmbH, is exclusively responsible for the sales, after-sales service, and supply of 
spare parts for these products within India. 

We further certify that the spare parts listed in the attached annexure are 
proprietary items, specifically designed and developed by Dräger. These 
components are critical for ensuring the performance, safety, and system integrity 
of the above equipment. 

No other company is authorized to manufacture or supply these parts. They are 
recommended by the manufacturer to maintain optimal functioning and 
compliance with safety standards. 

Thank you for your attention. 

For Draeger India Private Limited 

 
 
 
Authorized Signatory No. 1   Authorized Signatory No. 2 

mailto:customercareindia@draeger.com


                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

 

 

List of Scio Four Family 
S.No Part No Description Qty 

1 6871276 Filter mat MGD 1 

2 MX08834 Filter (37 mm) 1 

3 8601238 Nefion 150, long 1 

4 6872130 WaterLock2 1 

5 8290286 Sample Line Set (10pcs) 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  

    List of Anesthesia workstation Model 

PRIMUS 

Pos Part No. Description Qty 

1 8620178 Primus ServSet br.sys.2y new 1 

2 8608930 Diaphragm 1 

3 8608931 Flatseal 1 

4 R52382 O-ring 2 

5 MX08241 Primus ServSet 1 Year 1 

6 2600650 Piston diaphragm, cap 1 

7 8603301 Filter mat 1 

8 8603144 Filter mat 1 

9 8603662 Filter mat 1 

10 6870910 Filter mat 1 

11 8601238 Nafion 150, long 1 

12 U04314 O-ring 4 

13 6870529 O-ring 1 

14 6870522 O-ring 3 

15 6871057 Filter mat 1 

16 MX08467 Primus ServSet, 2 years 1 

17 MX08834 Filter (37 mm) 1 

18 8603585 Filter mat 1 

19 8607460 Filter Primus IE 1 

20 M19238 Sieve insert 1 

21 MX08468 Primus ServSet 3 Year 1 

22 2600651 Diaphragm, Pisten 1 

23 8604831 O-Ring 105 x 4 1 

24 MX08901 Service Set Battery Primus 1 

25 MX08995 Primus ServSet (6 y) 1 

26 6873110 WaL holder Primus 1 

27 1293680 Split washer 4 DIN7980-X12CRNI 1 

28 1340778 Screw M4X8 DIN7985 1 

29 8402868 Bacteria filter 1 

30 1212400 Hose 3,2 x 1,6 EPDM 1 

31 8607815 Cable manufact.and asm PGM IE 1 

32 8608934 Conv.Kit mPGM IE Primus/Apollo 1 

33 M33300 AGS absorption system 1 

34 M32971 AGS adaopter 1 

35 M33299 AGS Scanging hose 5M 1 

36 M33296 AGS Transfer hose 1.5M 1 

37 MX50120 Infinity ID CLIC absorber Free 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
38 MX50100 CLIC absorber Free 1 

39 MX50090 CLIC adapter 1 

40 MX50050 Drägersorb Free (5 L) 1 

41 MX50004 Infinity ID CLIC absorber 800+ 1 

42 MX10209 Canister key 1 

43 MX00004 CLIC absorber 800+ 1 

44 MX00001 Drägersorb 800 plus (5 L) 1 

45 MP11004 Mask LiteStar 4 w/o hook 1 

46 MP05820 Filter/HME TwinStar 9 Plus 1 

47 MP05815 Filter/HME TwinStar 25 Plus 1 

48 MP05810 Filter/HME TwinStar 60A Plus 1 

49 MP05805 Filter/HME TwinStar 55 Plus 1 

50 MP05801 Filter/HME TwinStar HEPA Plus 1 

51 MP05800 Filter/HME TwinStar 90 Plus 1 

52 MP05795 Filter SafeStar 60A Plus 1 

53 MP05790 Filter SafeStar 55 Plus 1 

54 MP05785 Filter SafeStar 90 Plus 1 

55 MP05770 Filter CareStar 20 Plus 1 

56 MP05755 Filter CareStar 35 Plus 1 

57 MP05735 HME HumidStar 25 Plus 1 

58 MP05730 HME HumidStar 55 Plus 1 

59 MP04804 Inf.ID Breath.CircuitSm. 300 1 

60 MP04803 Inf.ID Breath.CircuitSm. 150 1 

61 MP04802 VentStar MRI (N) 300 1 

62 MP04800 VentStar MRI 300 1 

63 MP03388 Anesthesia Set ID Coax Watertrap 210 1 

64 MP03384 Anesthesia Set Coax 180 1 

65 MP03383 Anesthesia Set Coax 230 1 

66 MP03381 Anesthesia Set Coax Watertrap 210 1 

67 MP03377 ID Coax 230 1 

68 MP03376 Ventstar Coax 230 1 

69 MP03375 ID Coax 180 1 

70 MP03374 Ventstar Coax 180 1 

71 MP03373 Ventstar Coax 1 

72 MP02900 Mask Silicone PremieXS 00 reusable 1 

73 MP01915 Mask Silicone Adult lg 5 reusable 1 

74 MP01914 Mask Silicone Adult sm 4 reusable 1 

75 MP01913 Mask Silicone Child lg 3 reusable 1 

76 MP01912 Mask Silicone Child sm 2 reusable 1 

77 MP01911 Mask Silicone Inf large 1 reusable 1 

78 MP01910 Mask Silicone Inf small 0 reusable 1 

79 MP01860 ErgoStar CM 60 1 

80 MP01855 ErgoStar CM 55 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
81 MP01850 ErgoStar CM 50 1 

82 MP01845 ErgoStar CM 45 1 

83 MP01840 ErgoStar CM 40 1 

84 MP01707 Mask SediStar 7 w/o hook 1 

85 MP01706 Mask SediStar 6 w/o hook 1 

86 MP01705 Mask SediStar 5 w/o hook 1 

87 MP01704 Mask SediStar 4 w/o hook 1 

88 MP01703 Mask SediStar 3 w/o hook 1 

89 MP01702 Mask SediStar 2 w/o hook 1 

90 MP01701 Mask SediStar 1 w/o hook 1 

91 MP01562 Headgear disp.,soft rub.,large 1 

92 MP01561 Headgear disp.,soft rub.,small 1 

93 MP01560 Headgear disp.,soft fabric,la. 1 

94 MP01559 Headgear disp.,soft fabric,sm. 1 

95 MP01544 ComfortStar Mask Mint 4 1 

96 MP01533 ComfortStar Mask Bubble Gum 3 1 

97 MP01516 ComfortStar Mask Standard 6 1 

98 MP01515 ComfortStar Mask Standard 5 1 

99 MP01514 ComfortStar Mask Standard 4 1 

100 MP01513 ComfortStar Mask Standard 3 1 

101 MP01511 ComfortStar Mask Standard 1 1 

102 MP01350 ID Circuit Basic 180 1 

103 MP01348 ID Circuit Basic 250 1 

104 MP01343 ID Bag Set (P) 110 1 

105 MP01341 ID Circuit Watertrap (P) 180 1 

106 MP01340 ID Circuit Basic (P) 180 1 

107 MP01330 ID Bag Set 150 1 

108 MP01329 ID Bag Set (N) 110 1 

109 MP01327 ID Circuit Basic (N) 180 1 

110 MP01326 ID Circuit Watertrap 180 1 

111 MP00416 Adapter 9/16" to 6mm 1 

112 MP00384 VentStar breathing bag Set (P) 110 1 

113 MP00383 VentStar Bag Set (N) 110 1 

114 MP00381 VentStar Bag Set 150 1 

115 MP00380 VentStar Bag Set 120 1 

116 MP00379 VentStar Coax (P) 150 1 

 
117 

 
MP00378 

ID Breathing Circuit Coax Watertrap 
210 

 
1 

118 MP00375 VentStar Anesth WT(P) 180 w/oLL 1 

119 MP00374 VentStar Anesthesia WT (P)180 1 

120 MP00373 VentstarCoaxWatertrap210 1 

121 MP00372 VentStar Anesthesia WT 180 1 

122 MP00371 VentStar Anesth WT 180 w/oLL 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
123 MP00366 VentStar Anesthesia Basic 250 1 

124 MP00365 VentStar Anesthesia Basic 180 1 

125 MP00362 VentStar Watertrap (P) 180 w/oLL 1 

126 MP00361 VentStar Watertrap (P) 180 1 

127 MP00355 VentStar Flex 220 1 

128 MP00352 VentStar Basic(P)250 1 

129 MP00351 VentStar Basic (P)180 1 

130 MP00350 VentStar Basic 250 1 

131 MP00349 VentStar Basic 180 1 

132 MP00341 ID Breathing Bag Set 1 

133 MP00338 VentStar Basic P 150 w/o LuerL 1 

134 MP00337 VentStar Watertrap 180 1 

135 MP00334 VentStar Watert. 180 w/o LuerL 1 

136 MP00331 VentStar Anesth (P) w/o. LuerL 1 

137 MP00330 VentStar Anaesthesia w/o LuerL 1 

138 MP00305 Vent Set Flex 1 

139 MP00303 Anesthesia set Flex, latexfree 1 

140 MP00301 Anesthesia Set Basic Latexfree 1 

141 MP00300 Vent Set Basic 1 

142 MP00222 VentStar Bag Set 1 

143 MP00061 Set VacuSmart + tube Box 25 1 

144 MK01900 SpiroLife 1 

145 MK00514 Filter 1 

146 M33278 Y-piece 90° with Luer Lock (A) 1 

147 M30146 BlueSet Anesthesia (P/A) 1 

148 M27542 BlueSet Anesthesia (N) 1 

149 M27077 Y-piece straight (N/P) 1 

150 M25780 Suction hose 1 

151 M25682 Y-Piece adult 1 

152 M25650 Y-piece straight (A) 1 

153 M25647 Adapter 22/22 1 

154 M07582 Secretion control glass 1 

155 M06258 Adapter M34x1.5 to 6mm nozzle 1 

156 8403735 Spirolog flow sensor (5x) 1 

157 8403075 Y-piece 90° (N) 1 

158 8290602 Set of 5 test hose NMR 6m 1 

159 8290286 Sample Line Set (10pcs) 1 

160 6872130 WaterLock2 1 

161 6872020 Infinity ID WaterLock2 1 

162 6871980 Infinity ID flow sensor (5x) 1 

163 2M86036 Secretion jar set w. clamp 1 

164 2M85594 Receptacle 1 

165 2M85056 Secretion jar set 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
166 2M85012 Cylinder cap with valve 1 

167 2M85011 Cylinder cap 1 

168 2M19063 Angle adapter 1 

169 2166127 Breathing bag 1.5 L, silicone 1 

170 2166070 Breathing bag 3.0 L, silicone 1 

171 2166062 Breathing bag 2.3 L, silicone 1 

172 2166054 Breathing bag 0.5 L, silicone 1 

173 2166046 Breathing hose 22/22 (A) 150 1 

174 2166038 Breathing hose 22/22 (A) 110 1 

175 2165961 Breathing hose 22/10 (N/P) 150 1 

176 2165856 Breathing hose 22/10 (N/P) 40 1 

177 2165848 Breathing hose 10/10 (N/P) 60 1 

178 2165821 Breathing hose 22/10 (N/P) 60 1 

179 2165678 Breathing hose 22/22 (N/P) 110 1 

180 2165651 Breathing hose 22/10 (N/P) 110 1 

181 2165627 Breathing hose 22/22 (A) 60 1 

182 2165619 Breathing hose 22/22 (A) 35 1 

183 1203606 hose 5x2 SI 60ShA natural 1 

184 2800409 Draegersorb100 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

 

 

 

List of Transport Ventilator Model Oxylog VE300 Plus 
Pos. Part No Description Pack of No. 

1 1868160 Power cable 10A 3m C13 bk RoHS 1 

2 1844369 Power cable Great Britian 3m black 1 

3 1844377 Powercord CH 3M 1 

4 1859706 Power cable 10A,3m,black,China 1 

5 1824481 Power cable CE,3m,10A,C13L,bk 1 

6 1868950 Power Cord DK 3m 10A C13 HG 1 

7 1841793 Power cord USA/J 10A 3m gr RoHS 1 

8 5790224 Li-Ion battery, Oxylog VE300 1 

9 1210165 Hose 4X1 PAE Wh 1 

10 1888838 Lithium battery BR2032 3V 195mAh 1 

11 5790450 Fresh air filter 1 

12 M35399 O2 CS-hose 3.0m NIST EN BS s 1 

13 M35398 O2 CS-hose 1.5m NIST EN BS s 1 

14 MP05054 NovaStar plus NIVmask, SE, XL 1 

15 MP05053 NovaStar plus NIVmask, SE, L 1 

16 MP05052 NovaStar plus, NIVmask, SE, M 1 

17 MP05051 NovaStar plus, NIVmask, SE, S 1 

18 MP04744 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

19 MP04743 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

20 MP04742 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

21 MP04741 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

22 MP04714 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

23 MP04713 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

24 MP04712 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

25 MP04711 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

26 MP02912 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,L 1 

27 MP02911 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,M 1 

28 MP02910 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,S 1 

29 MP01850 ErgoStar CM 50 1 

30 MP01845 ErgoStar CM 45 1 

31 MP01625 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, L 1 

32 MP01624 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, M 1 

33 MP01623 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, S 1 

34 MP01575 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,L 1 

35 MP01574 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,M 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
36 MP01573 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,S 1 

37 MP01391 Hose Oxylog VE300, 300 reusable 1 

38 MP01390 Hose Oxylog VE300, 150 reusable 1 

39 MP01372 Connector pressure OxylogVE300 1 

40 MP01371 VentStar Oxylog VE300,300 1 

41 MP01370 VentStar Oxylog VE300,150 1 

42 MP01063 Disposable CO2 Cuvette paed. 1 

43 MP01062 Disposable CO2 cuvette, adult 1 

44 MP00335 VentStar Oxylog3000F,2000p 300 1 

45 M35340 AIR CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN BS s 1 

46 M35339 O2 CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN BS s 1 

47 8413293 Messuring Tube reusable, 3,0m 1 

48 8412913 Oxylog hose 2000f/3000f 300 1 

49 8412235 90° Angled connector 1 

50 8412068 Oxylog hose 2000f/3000f 150 1 

51 8412034 Flow sensor 1 

52 8412001 Breathing Valve 1 

53 8410929 Messuring Tube reusable, 1,5m 1 

54 8403201 Test lung 1 

55 5704964 VentStar Oxylog 3000F (P) 190 1 

56 5703041 VentStar Oxylog 3000F,2000p 5x 1 

57 5702871 VentStar Oxylog3000F,2000p 150 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

List of Monitor Model Infinity Kappa 
S.No Part No Description Qty 

1 MS31385 E/M SPR LITH ION BATT ORG 5.9 1 

2 MK31453 Backup Battery 1 

3 MK31416 BIOS Battery CR2032 1 

4 MX50069 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max R 24pcs. 1 

5 MX50068 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max N 24pcs. 1 

6 MX01004 Dura-Y SpO2-Sensor (reuseable) 1 

7 MS40073 Masimo SpO2 RD-SET TF-I 1 

8 MS40067 Masimo SpO2 RD-SET TC-I 1 

9 MS34678 SpO2 Nellcor FLEXMAX Pdt 1 

10 MS34677 SpO2 Nellcor FLEXMAX Adt 1 

11 MS33741 Masimo SpO2Sen. RDSET DCIP 1 

12 MS33740 Masimo SpO2Sen. RDSET DC-I 1 

13 MS28561 ECG Cbl MonoLead 3, EURO, 4.1m 1 

14 MS28560 ECG Cbl MonoLead 6 AHA/US 5.7m 1 

15 MS28559 ECG Cbl MonoLead 5, EURO, 5.3m 1 

16 MS28558 ECG Cbl MonoLead 5 AHA/US 5.3m 1 

17 MS26122 CNAP ARM STRAP GENERATION 2 1 

18 MS24303 SPO2 MASIMO CABLE LNCS 1.2M 1 

19 MS20094 MULTIMED PLUS OR 1 

20 MS20093 MULTIMED PLUS 1 

21 MS18683 SPO2 INTERMEDIATE CABLE, 1.2M 1 

22 MS17522 SPO2 MASIMO CABLE LNCS 3M 1 

23 MS17330 SPO2 INTERMEDIATE CABLE, 3M 1 

24 MS17185 ECG Cbl MonoLead 6, EURO 5.7m 1 

25 MS16920 ADAPTER CABLE PICCO TO 10-PIN 1 

26 MS16919 CO THERMISTOR CABLE FOR PICCO 1 

27 MS16918 PICCO CO CATHETER CABLE 1 

28 MS16916 PICCO CO INTERMEDIATE CABLE 1 

29 MS16492 ECG EXT. 5-LEAD DUAL-PIN, 2M 1 

30 MS16449 SPO2 DRAEGER ADULT VINYL,24PCS 1 

31 MS16233 MONOLEAD 3 DUAL-PIN AHA/US, 2M 1 

32 MS16232 MONOLEAD 5 CHEST EURO, 1.5M 1 

33 MS16230 MONOLEAD 5 CHEST AHA, 1.5M 1 

34 MS16229 MONOLEAD 5 DUAL-PIN AHA, 2.5M 1 

35 MS16161 MONOLEAD 5 DUAL-PIN EURO, 2.5M 1 

36 MS16160 MONOLEAD 3 DUAL-PIN EURO, 2M 1 

37 MS15893 CNAP CUFF CONTROLLER CABLE 1 

38 MS15086 NMT HAND ADAPTER TRIDENT 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
39 MS15085 NMT ACCELEROMETER TRIDENT 1 

40 MS15053 NMT-THERMISTOR TRIDENT 1 

41 MS14683 MONOLEAD 6, EURO, 3M 1 

42 MS14682 MONOLEAD 6, AHA/US, 3M 1 

43 MS14560 MONOLEAD 5, AHA/US, 2.5M 1 

44 MS14559 MONOLEAD 5, EURO, 2.5M 1 

45 MS14556 MONOLEAD 3, AHA/US, 2M 1 

46 MS14555 MONOLEAD 3, EURO, 2M 1 

47 MS13235 SPO2 sensor, Dräger, reusable 1 

48 MS13218 NMT CBL TRIDENT, 2-LEAD, 0.3M 1 

49 MP15010 CO2 Microstr. O2 Nasal A - E 1 

50 MP15009 CO2 Microstr. Nasal/Or. P - S 1 

51 MP15008 CO2 Microstr. Nasal/Or. A - S 1 

52 MP15003 CO2 Microstr.Intubated I/N - E 1 

53 MP15002 CO2 Microstr.Intubated A/P - S 1 

54 MP15001 CO2 Microstr.Intubated A/P - E 1 

55 MP03418 ECG 5-Lead Chest AHA/US, 1m 1 

56 MP03417 ECG 5-Lead Chest EURO, 1m 1 

57 MP03416 ECG 6-Lead dual-pin AHA, 1.5m 1 

58 MP03415 ECG 6-Lead dual-pin EURO, 1.5m 1 

59 MP03414 ECG 5-Lead dual-pin AHA, 1.5m 1 

60 MP03413 ECG 5-Lead dual-pin EURO, 1.5m 1 

61 MP03412 ECG 3-Lead dual-pin AHA, 1m 1 

62 MP03411 ECG 3-Lead dual-pin EURO, 1m 1 

63 MP03406 ECG 6-Lead single-p AHA, 1.5m 1 

64 MP03405 ECG 6-Lead single-p EURO, 1.5m 1 

65 MP03404 ECG 5-Lead single-p AHA, 1.5m 1 

66 MP03403 ECG 5-Lead single-p EURO, 1.5m 1 

67 MP03402 ECG 3-Lead single-pin AHA, 1m 1 

68 MP03401 ECG 3-Lead single-pin EURO, 1m 1 

69 MP03123 ECG 6-Lead, Single-Patient Use, IEC2 1 

70 MP03122 ECG 6-Lead, Single-Patient Use, IEC1 1 

71 MP02993 SpO2 Masimo Sen LNCS DBI Adult 1 

72 MP02201 Tcore-Adapter Ext.-Cable 1.6 m 1 

73 MP00998 Spu Skin Temp Probe Ped 3.0m 1 

74 MP00997 Spu Skin Temp Probe Ped 1.6m 1 

75 MP00996 Spu Skin Temp Probe Adult 3.0m 1 

76 MP00995 Spu Skin Temp Probe Adult 1.6m 1 

77 MP00994 Spu GP Temp Probe Ped 3.0m 1 

78 MP00993 Spu GP Temp Probe Ped 1.6m 1 

79 MP00992 Spu GP Temp Probe Adult 3.0m 1 

80 MP00991 Spu GP Temp Probe Adult 1.6m 1 

81 MP00953 NBP extension hose, adult 3,7m 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
82 MP00934 NBP Cuff XL, 38-50cm, Box10 1 

83 MP00932 NBP Cuff L+, 31-40/55cm, Box10 1 

84 MP00931 NBP Cuff L, 31-40cm, Box10 1 

85 MP00930 NBP Cuff M++, 23-33/53cm,Box10 1 

86 MP00929 NBP Cuff M+, 23-33/43cm, Box10 1 

87 MP00928 NBP Cuff M, 23-33cm, Box10 1 

88 MP00926 NBP Cuff S, 17-25/29cm, Box10 1 

89 MP00925 NBP Cuff XS, 12-19cm,Box10 1 

90 MP00924 NBP Cuff XXS, 8-13cm,Box10 1 

91 MP00921 NBP Cuff XL, 38-50cm 1 

92 MP00919 NBP Cuff L+, 31-40/55cm 1 

93 MP00918 NBP Cuff L, 31-40cm 1 

94 MP00917 NBP Cuff M++,23-33/53cm 1 

95 MP00916 NBP Cuff M+, 23-33/43cm 1 

96 MP00915 NBP Cuff M, 23-33cm 1 

97 MP00913 NBP Cuff S, 17-25/29cm 1 

98 MP00912 NBP Cuff XS, 12-19cm 1 

99 MP00911 NBP Cuff XXS, 8-13cm 1 

100 MP00881 ECG 5-Lead, Single-Patient Use, IEC2 1 

101 MP00879 ECG 5-Lead, Single-Patient Use, IEC1 1 

102 MP00877 ECG 3-Lead, Single-Patient Use, IEC2 1 

103 MP00875 ECG 3-Lead, Single-Patient Use, IEC1 1 

104 MP00800 Masimo Cable 1.2m LNCS 1 

105 MP00799 SpO2 Masimo Sen LNCS-TF-I 1 

106 MP00796 Masimo SpO2-Sensor LNCS DC-I 1 

107 MP00795 Masimo SpO2-Sensor LNCS DC-IP 1 

108 MP00789 SpO2 Masimo Sen LNCS-YI Multi 1 

109 MP00788 SpO2 Masimo Sen LNCS-TC-I Ear 1 

110 8539983 CO THERMISTER CBL, EDWARDS 1 

111 8419160 CO CATHETER TO INTERM. CABLE 1 

112 7872174 INTERM CBL TRIDENT (NMT), 1.9M 1 

113 7265163 CARDIAC OUTPUT KIT MERIT 1 

114 7265155 CARDIAC OUTPUT KIT BAXTER 1 

115 7262764 SPO2 Nellcor sensor DS100A, adult 1 

116 7257988 POD COMMUNICATION CABLE 0.3M 1 

117 7014616 TEMP PROBE COVERS 10 PCS 1 

118 6870280 CO2-Cuvette Paed. 1 

119 5950196 MULTIMED 5 POD, 1.5 M 1 

120 5947804 EEG LEADS 0.6M, REUSABLE, 9PC. 1 

121 5731281 IBP Y-CABLE 16P TO 10 PIN 1 

122 5592162 ECG NEOMED ADAPTER CABLE, 1.5M 1 

123 5592154 Temperature Y-Cable 1 

124 5592147 IBP Y-CABLE 16 TO 7 PIN 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
125 5591925 HEMOMED CABLE TO MONITOR 3M 1 

126 5590539 NEOMED POD 2.5M 1 

127 5204669 SKIN TEMP. PROBE, REUS., 3M 1 

128 5204651 TEMP. PROBE, REUS., CHILD, 3M 1 

129 5204644 TEMP. PROBE, REUS., ADULT, 3M 1 

130 5195198 POD COMMUNICATION CABLE 5M 1 

131 5195024 ECG ELECTRODE KITTYKAT 300PCS. 1 

132 5191221 MULTIMED 6 POD 2.5M 1 

133 4329889 TEMP PROBE ADULT 1.5M REUSABLE 1 

134 4329848 TEMP PROBE PED 1.5M, REUSABLE 1 

135 4329822 TEMP SKIN PROBE 1.5M, REUSABLE 1 

136 3375834 SPO2 NELLCOR INTERM CABLE, 2M 1 

137 3368458 CO INTERMEDIATE CABLE, 1M 1 

138 3368433 SPO2 NELLCOR INTERM CABLE, 1M 1 

139 3368425 POD COMMUNICATION CABLE 3M 1 

140 3368391 MULTIMED 5 POD 2.5M 1 

141 2870298 NIBP hose, neonatal cuffs, 2.4 m 1 

142 2870215 NIBP NEO #4 CUFF 7.1-13.1cm 1 

143 2870207 NIBP NEO #3 CUFF 5.8-10.9cm 1 

144 2870199 NIBP NEO #2 CUFF 4.3-8cm 1 

145 2870181 NIBP NEO #1 CUFF 3.1-5.7cm 1 

146 2870173 NIBP NEO #5 CUFF 8.3-15cm 1 

147 2601236 IBP Adapter Cable Codan Xtrans 0.3M 1 

148 2601235 IBP Adapter Cable Codan DPT 2M 1 

149 2601234 IBP Adapter Cable Codan DPT 0.3M 1 

150 2601231 IBP Ad Cable Abbott SM TranStar 2M 1 

151 2601230 IBP Ad Cable Abbott SM TranStar 0.3M 1 

152 2601229 IBP Adapter Cable Utah Medical 2M 1 

153 2601228 IBP Adapter Cable Utah Medical 0.3M 1 

154 2601227 IBP Adapter Cable Draeger 7pin 2M 1 

155 2601226 IBP Adapter Cable Dräger 7pin 0.3M 1 

156 2601225 IBP Adapter Cable Dräger 10pin 2M 1 

157 2601224 IBP Adapter Cable Dräger 10pin 0.3M 1 

158 2601223 IBP Adapter Cable Argon 2M 1 

159 2601222 IBP Adapter Cable Argon 0.3M 1 

160 2601221 IBP Adapter Cable Baxter 2M 1 

161 2601220 IBP Adapter Cable Baxter 0.3M 1 

 



                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

 

List of GT-500 Globe Trotter 

S.No Part No Description Qty 

1 MU04967 ELBOW,90DEG,3/8TBG-1/4NPT M,BR 1 

2 MU04992 FILTER_OPEN CELL FOAM_0.88 DIA 1 

3 MU04991 FILTER,COMPRESSOR,INLET 1 

4 MU05598 SECOND BATTERY OPTION,TI500 1 

5 MU06051 TRANSPORT INCUBATOR,3YR MN KIT 1 

6 MU03679 LAMP,INCAND,G-6,D.C.BAY.,6.5V 1 

7 MU04472 FILTER,REPL,CTN OF 6,TI500 GT 1 

8 MU24643 TI500 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE KIT 1 

9 MU24474 KIT,MAINTENANCE,MVP-10 1 

10 1335804 Alkaline battery LR6 AA 1.5 V 1 

11 MP01442 MX 300 Micro-Fuel Cell 1 

12 MX37021 Filter for EVAC 40, box10 1 

13 MU06008 HUMIDITY PAD,BOX/25 1 

14 MP01419 SoftBed TI500 1 

15 MU04366 GROMMET_SPCL_HOOD_ACCESS 1 

16 MU03876 IRIS PORT SLEEVE,BOX/100 1 

17 MU06570 ACS PORT CUFFS,0V,REPL,BOX/100 1 

18 MU04472 FILTER,REPL,CTN OF 6,TI500 GT 1 

19 MU06951 PROBE 1,SKIN TEMP,REUSABLE 1 

20 MU06933 Probe 1,skin temp,disp, box/10 1 

21 MU06011 RESTRAINT STRAP,REPL,CTN OF 10 1 

22 MU06943 COVER,PROBE,CFM,LGE,Box/100 1 

23 MU06944 Temp. probe,cover,CFM,STD,Box/100 1 

24 4199592 Hose ASM‐02 DISS HAND 10L 1 

25 M35376 O2 CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN SS 1 

26 M35390 O2 CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN BS 1 

27 M35408 O2 CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN UNI 1 

28 M35472 O2 CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN Carba 1 

29 M36020 O2 CS‐hose 3m NIST EN Carburos 1 

30 M36152 O2 ZV‐Hose 3m NIST EN AS 1 

31 M36291 O2 ZV‐Hose 3m DISSB EN HAND 1 

32 4199594 Hose ASM‐AIR DISS HAND 10L 1 

33 M35384 AIR CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN SS 1 

34 M35394 AIR CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN BS 1 

35 M35412 AIR CS‐hose 3.0m NIST EN UNI 1 

36 M35476 AIR CS‐hose 3,0m NIST EN Carba 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
37 M36026 AIR CS‐hose 3m NIST EN Carburos 1 

38 M36149 AIR ZV‐Hose 3m NIST EN AS 1 

39 M36297 AIR ZV‐Hose 3m DISSB EN HAND 1 

40 4119066 Adapt.‐DISS M/QC‐AIR‐Chemetron 1 

41 4119071 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐AIR‐Ohmeda 1 

42 4119076 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐AIR‐Pur Ben 1 

43 4119081 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐AIR‐Schrader 1 

44 4119068 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐O2‐Chemetron 1 

45 4119073 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐O2‐Ohmeda 1 

46 4119078 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐O2‐Pur Ben 1 

47 4119083 Adapter‐DISS M/QC‐O2‐Schrader 1 

48 MU04991 FILTER,COMPRESSOR,INLET 1 

49 MU04771 VENT.CIRCUIT,MECH,DISP,BOX/20 1 

50 MU06558 Neat‐clips, 0.38" dia, box/10 1 

51 MP01442 MX 300 Micro‐Fuel Cell 1 

52 MU10918 SUCTION BOTTL,800ML,DISP,BOX20 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  

List of Anesthesia workstation Model Fabius GSP 
Sr. 
no. 

Part No Description Qty 

1 MX08152 Fabius GS ServSet (1 year) 1 

2 2600650 Piston diaphragm, cap 1 

3 8404065 Gasket 1 

4 8402868 Bacteria filter 1 

5 U04314 O-ring 4 

6 8603781 gasket 1 

7 8604105 Valve disk 1 

8 8603780 Diaphragm 1 

9 8410181 Diaphragm 2 

10 8407979 Sealing washer 10 

11 M23225 Ventilteller 1 

12 MX08153 Fabius GS ServSet (3 year) 1 

13 8604831 O-Ring 105 x 4 1 

14 1866249 Battery Lithium 3V 255mAh 1 

15 MX08899 Battery Set Fabius 1 

16 2600651 Diaphragm, Pisten 1 

17 MX08878 Maintenance-Kit COSY 2.n, 2y 1 

18 8620501 COSY 2.6 ServSet 2y, PEEP 2019 1 

19 8608930 Diaphragm 1 

20 8608931 Flatseal 1 

21 MX50090 CLIC adapter 1 

22 MX00004 CLIC absorber 800+ 1 

23 MP05845 HME HumidStar 2 Plus 1 

24 MP05820 Filter/HME TwinStar 9 Plus 1 

25 MP05815 Filter/HME TwinStar 25 Plus 1 

26 MP05805 Filter/HME TwinStar 55 Plus 1 

27 MP05800 Filter/HME TwinStar 90 Plus 1 

28 MP05790 Filter SafeStar 55 Plus 1 

29 MP05785 Filter SafeStar 90 Plus 1 

30 MP05770 Filter CareStar 20 Plus 1 

31 MP05755 Filter CareStar 35 Plus 1 

32 MP04802 VentStar MRI (N) 300 1 

33 MP04800 VentStar MRI 300 1 

34 MP02900 Mask Silicone PremieXS 00 reusable 1 

35 MP01915 Mask Silicone Adult lg 5 reusable 1 

36 MP01914 Mask Silicone Adult sm 4 reusable 1 

37 MP01913 Mask Silicone Child lg 3 reusable 1 

38 MP01912 Mask Silicone Child sm 2 reusable 1 

39 MP01911 Mask Silicone Inf large 1 reusable 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
40 MP01910 Mask Silicone Inf small 0 reusable 1 

41 MP01850 ErgoStar CM 50 1 

42 MP01840 ErgoStar CM 40 1 

43 MP01562 Headgear disp.,soft rub.,large 1 

44 MP01561 Headgear disp.,soft rub.,small 1 

45 MP01560 Headgear disp.,soft fabric,la. 1 

46 MP01516 ComfortStar Mask Standard 6 1 

47 MP01515 ComfortStar Mask Standard 5 1 

48 MP01514 ComfortStar Mask Standard 4 1 

49 MP01513 ComfortStar Mask Standard 3 1 

50 MP01512 ComfortStar Mask Standard 2 1 

51 MP01511 ComfortStar Mask Standard 1 1 

52 MP01510 ComfortStar Mask Standard 0 1 

53 MP00381 VentStar Bag Set 150 1 

54 MP00379 VentStar Coax (P) 150 1 

55 MP00372 VentStar Anesthesia WT 180 1 

56 MP00366 VentStar Anesthesia Basic 250 1 

57 MP00365 VentStar Anesthesia Basic 180 1 

58 MP00363 VentStar Watertrap (N) 180 1 

59 MP00361 VentStar Watertrap (P) 180 1 

60 MP00353 VentStar Basic (N) 180 1 

61 MP00351 VentStar Basic (P)180 1 

62 MP00349 VentStar Basic 180 1 

63 MP00338 VentStar Basic P 150 w/o LuerL 1 

64 MP00337 VentStar Watertrap 180 1 

65 MP00333 VentStar Anesthesia (N) 180 11 

66 MP00331 VentStar Anesth (P) w/o. LuerL 1 

67 MP00222 VentStar Bag Set 1 

68 MK01900 SpiroLife 1 

69 MK00514 Filter 1 

70 M35333 O2 CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN BS 1 

71 M33278 Y-piece 90° with Luer Lock (A) 1 

72 M30146 BlueSet Anesthesia (P/A) 1 

73 M27542 BlueSet Anesthesia (N) 1 

74 M27077 Y-piece straight (N/P) 1 

75 M25650 Y-piece straight (A) 1 

76 M25647 Adapter 22/22 1 

77 8404985 Water trap (A) 1 

78 8403735 Spirolog flow sensor (5x) 1 

79 8403075 Y-piece 90° (N) 1 

80 8402868 Bacteria filter 1 

81 8290286 Sample Line Set (10pcs) 1 

82 6872130 WaterLock2 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
83 6872020 Infinity ID WaterLock2 1 

84 6871980 Infinity ID flow sensor (5x) 1 

85 2M85011 Cylinder cap 1 

86 2166127 Breathing bag 1.5 L, silicone 1 

87 2166070 Breathing bag 3.0 L, silicone 1 

88 2166062 Breathing bag 2.3 L, silicone 1 

89 2800409 Draegersorb100 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  

List of Ventilator Model Evita V Series (300,500 & 600) 

Ventilator 

Pos. Part No Description Qty 

1 8412935 Pneum. Medication Nebulizer 1 

2 8414501 6000H-MAINTENANCE-KIT (FILTER) 1 

3 8415290 Battery Pack M7 NM2.5 1 

4 8421479 Kit air Filter 1 

5 8415127 Particle Filter 1 

6 6737545 Microfilter 1 

7 8419758 Filter Pad 1 

8 8420500 Battery set PS500 (service)24Ah 1 

9 8416204 Pot (grey) 1 

10 8413661 Membrane, complete 1 

11 8415230 Silencer W 1 

12 8416201 Lip seal (gray) 1 

13 8415864 Expiration valve, flutter seal 1 

14 8415177 Diaphragm, compl. 1 

15 8415171 Seal 1 

16 8409609 Hinged arm 1 

17 8410181 Diaphragm 1 

18 M20622 O-ring 1 

19 8414016 Filter Cartridge 1 

20 8422969 Battery set PS500 (service)15Ah 1 

21 8415165 Safety Valve 1 

22 8415261 Lip sealing 1 

23 8415195 Safety Valve 1 

24 MP20109 Exp-Valve disposable 1 

25 MP20108 Exp-Valve disp RFID 1 

26 MP17090 HI-Flow Star Kit Aquapor A 1 

27 MP05845 HME HumidStar 2 Plus 1 

28 MP05820 Filter/HME TwinStar 9 Plus 1 

29 MP05815 Filter/HME TwinStar 25 Plus 1 

30 MP05810 Filter/HME TwinStar 60A Plus 1 

31 MP05805 Filter/HME TwinStar 55 Plus 1 

32 MP05801 Filter/HME TwinStar HEPA Plus 1 

33 MP05800 Filter/HME TwinStar 90 Plus 1 

34 MP05795 Filter SafeStar 60A Plus 1 

35 MP05790 Filter SafeStar 55 Plus 1 

36 MP05785 Filter SafeStar 90 Plus 1 

37 MP05770 Filter CareStar 20 Plus 1 

38 MP05755 Filter CareStar 35 Plus 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
39 MP05750 HME HumidStar Trach Plus 1 

40 MP05735 HME HumidStar 25 Plus 1 

41 MP05730 HME HumidStar 55 Plus 1 

42 MP05601 HI-Flow Star System 1 

43 MP05513 HI-Flow Star Adult L 1 

44 MP05512 HI-Flow Star Adult M 1 

45 MP05511 HI-Flow Star Adult S 1 

46 MP05507 HI-Flow Star Valve Kit 1 

47 MP05054 NovaStar plus NIVmask, SE, XL 1 

48 MP05053 NovaStar plus NIVmask, SE, L 1 

49 MP05052 NovaStar plus, NIVmask, SE, M 1 

50 MP05051 NovaStar plus, NIVmask, SE, S 1 

51 MP04800 VentStar MRI 300 1 

52 MP04744 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

53 MP04743 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

54 MP04742 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

55 MP04741 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

56 MP04714 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

57 MP04713 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

58 MP04712 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

59 MP03885 Headgear XL, Box 5 1 

60 MP03884 Headgear L, Box 5 1 

61 MP03883 Headgear M, Box 5 1 

62 MP03882 Headgear S, Box 5 1 

63 MP03881 Headgear XS, Box 5 1 

64 MP03880 Headgear XXS, Box 5 1 

65 MP03873 Fixation strap 20cm, 10pcs 1 

66 MP03872 Fixation strap 18cm, 10pcs 1 

67 MP03871 Fixation strap 15cm, 10pcs 1 

68 MP03870 Fixation strap 13cm, 10pcs 1 

69 MP03826 Soft Connector N, 20 box 1 

70 MP03705 Baby Flow plus Demo pack L 1 

71 MP03704 Baby Flow plus Demo pack M 1 

72 MP03703 Baby Flow plus Demo pack S 1 

73 MP03702 BabyFlow plus L, Box 20 1 

74 MP03700 BabyFlow plus S, Box 20 1 

75 MP03374 Ventstar Coax 180 1 

76 MP03373 Ventstar Coax 1 

77 MP02912 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,L 1 

78 MP02911 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,M 1 

79 MP02910 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,S 1 

80 MP02689 T-piece N for Nebulization 1 

81 MP02655 Double connector 11ID/15OD 20x 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
82 MP02650 Ventstar Helix dual h N plus 1 

83 MP02608 VentStar Helix heated (N) Plus 1 

84 MP02607 VentStar Helix heated 1 

85 MP02606 VentStar Helix dual heated 1 

86 MP01890 ErgoStar AC 90 1 

87 MP01860 ErgoStar CM 60 1 

88 MP01850 ErgoStar CM 50 1 

89 MP01625 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, L 1 

90 MP01624 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, M 1 

91 MP01623 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, S 1 

92 MP01575 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,L 1 

93 MP01574 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,M 1 

94 MP01573 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,S 1 

95 MP01562 Headgear disp.,soft rub.,large 1 

96 MP01561 Headgear disp.,soft rub.,small 1 

97 MP01560 Headgear disp.,soft fabric,la. 1 

98 MP01559 Headgear disp.,soft fabric,sm. 1 

99 MP01556 Minime2 Pediatric Mask NV,L 1 

100 MP01555 Minime2 Pediatric Mask NV,S 1 

101 MP01554 Minime2 Pediatric Mask V,L 1 

102 MP01553 Minime2 Pediatric Mask V,S 1 

103 MP01496 BabyFlow Mask Sz.6, Box 10 1 

104 MP01495 BabyFlow Mask Sz.5, Box 10 1 

105 MP01494 BabyFlow Mask Sz.4, Box 10 1 

106 MP01063 Disposable CO2 Cuvette paed. 1 

107 MP01062 Disposable CO2 cuvette, adult 1 

108 MP01061 Exp-Valve disposable 1 

109 MP01060 Exp-Valve disp RFID 1 

110 MP01037 T-adapter(12mm) with plug,box5 1 

111 MP01032 Neonate T-Adapter w.plug,Box5 1 

112 MP01031 Adult t-adap, Box5 1 

113 MP01030 Nebulizer unit with filler cap 1 

114 MP01007 Temp.probe housing 900MR532 1 

115 MP01006 hose heater adapter 900MR805 1 

116 MP00361 VentStar Watertrap (P) 180 1 

117 MP00355 VentStar Flex 220 1 

118 MP00351 VentStar Basic (P)180 1 

119 MP00350 VentStar Basic 250 1 

120 MP00349 VentStar Basic 180 1 

121 MP00338 VentStar Basic P 150 w/o LuerL 1 

122 MP00337 VentStar Watertrap 180 1 

123 MP00309 VentStar heated (N) basic 1 

124 MP00308 VentStar heated (N) 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
125 MP00305 Vent Set Flex 1 

126 MP00300 Vent Set Basic 1 

127 MP00234 Disp. humi.chamber f.F&P MR850 1 

128 MK01900 SpiroLife 1 

129 M35340 AIR CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN BS s 1 

130 M35339 O2 CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN BS s 1 

131 M25650 Y-piece straight (A) 1 

132 M25647 Adapter 22/22 1 

133 8418619 NeoMask L (10pcs) 1 

134 8418617 Prong XXL (10pcs) 1 

135 8418611 Prong 6 (10pcs) 1 

136 8418609 Prong 5 (10pcs) 1 

137 8418607 Prong 4 (10pcs) 1 

138 8418605 Prong S (10pcs) 1 

139 8418603 Prong 3 (10pcs) 1 

140 8418583 BabyFlow disposable (20x) 1 

141 8418539 Cap XXL plus (5pcs) 1 

142 8418538 cap XXL(ex. ex. large 5pcs) 1 

143 8418537 Cap XL (extra large 5 pcs) 1 

144 8418536 Cap L (large 5pcs) 1 

145 8418535 Cap M (medium, 5 pcs.) 1 

146 8418534 Cap S (smal 5pcs) 1 

147 8418533 Cap XS (extra small 5pcs) 1 

148 8418531 Prong L (10pcs) 1 

149 8418491 NeoMask S (10pcs) 1 

150 8418490 NeoMask M (10pcs) 1 

151 8418417 Prong XL (10pcs) 1 

152 8418416 Prong M (10pcs) 1 

153 8418415 Prong XS (10pcs) 1 

154 8418282 F&P MR 290 one-way chamber 10x 1 

155 8418077 Demo lung neonatal 1 

156 8417050 Expiration valve, reuseable 1 

157 8416750 ID Expiration Valve, reuse., V 1 

158 8416600 Connector cable flow sensor 1 

159 8415296 Expiration valve (N/P), reuse. 1 

160 8415270 ID_Expiration valve, reuse.,VN 1 

161 8414994 Hose kit for MR 850, RT 225 1 

162 8414993 Hose heater 900 MR 754 1 

163 8414992 Hose heater adapter 900 MR 806 1 

164 8414991 Hose kit for MR850, RT 212 1 

165 8414989 Temp./flowsensor 900 MR 868 1 

166 8414987 BlueSet Heated (N) 1 

167 8414986 BlueSet Heated (P/A) 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
168 8414968 Adapter hose heater MR850 reus 1 

169 8414966 Temperature probe 1 

170 8412888 Y-Piece 1 

171 8412860 BlueSet Ventilation HME (P/A) 1 

172 8412217 Humidifier chamber MR 370 1 

173 8411130 Neonatal flow sensor ISO15 1 

174 8411074 Mounting kit 1 

175 8411050 Draw wire 1 

176 8411047 humidifier chamber MR 340 (N/P) 1 

177 8411045 Heating 1,10m 1 

178 8411044 temp. sensor seat 1 

179 8411030 Pneum. Medication Nebulizer N 1 

180 8410179 Neonatal flow sensor insert (5x) 1 

181 8409897 Adapter 11/11 (N/P) 1 

182 8409627 Condensate trap ex. 1 

183 8404985 Water trap (A) 1 

184 8403735 Spirolog flow sensor (5x) 1 

185 8403685 Set of catheter mounts E 1 

186 8403075 Y-piece 90° (N) 1 

187 6870280 CO2-Cuvette Paed. 1 

188 6870279 CO2-Cuvette ERW 1 

189 8416203 Flow Sensor Sleeve compl.(gray) 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

 

List of Ventilator Model Evita 4 
Pos. Part No Description Qty 

1 MX08220 Evita 2/S2/2Dura/4/XL Set 1y 1 

2 8410181 Diaphragm 2 

3 8407979 Sealing washer 10 

4 8407689 Lip seal 1 

5 M20622 O-ring 10 

6 8408208 Filter (for 8411848) 1 

7 1835343 Lithium stor.battery 3V/1400 1 

8 8408204 Flat packing 1 

9 8411516 O-ring for 8411848 1 

10 MX08226 EvitaXL/4/2d Gasinlet Draeg.2y 1 

11 MX08225 EvitaXL/4/2d Gasinlet FAS 2Y 1 

12 MX08228 EvitaXL/4/2d Gasinl.Draeg. 6y 1 

13 8414179 Diaphragm connection SV 1 

14 8306560 Fan pneumatic, compl. 1 

15 8408205 Pressure regulator 1 

16 8415709 Cable Harness Spirolog Sensor 1 

17 1837087 Realtimeclock DIL24 1 

18 MX08227 EvitaXL/4/2D Gasinlet FAS 6y 1 

19 MX50071 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max AL 24pcs. 1 

20 MX50068 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max N 24pcs. 1 

21 MX50067 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max I 24pcs. 1 

22 MX50066 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max P 24pcs. 1 

23 MX50065 SpO2 Adhes.Sens.Max A 24pcs. 1 

25 MP05054 NovaStar plus NIVmask, SE, XL 1 

26 MP05053 NovaStar plus NIVmask, SE, L 1 

27 MP05052 NovaStar plus, NIVmask, SE, M 1 

28 MP05051 NovaStar plus, NIVmask, SE, S 1 

29 MP04804 Inf.ID Breath.CircuitSm. 300 1 

30 MP04803 Inf.ID Breath.CircuitSm. 150 1 

31 MP04802 VentStar MRI (N) 300 1 

32 MP04800 VentStar MRI 300 1 

33 MP04744 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

34 MP04743 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

35 MP04742 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

36 MP04741 ClassicStar plus NIV nasal mask 1 

37 MP04714 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

38 MP04713 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
39 MP04712 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

40 MP04711 ClassicStar plus NIV oronasal mask 1 

41 MP03885 Headgear XL, Box 5 1 

42 MP03884 Headgear L, Box 5 1 

43 MP03883 Headgear M, Box 5 1 

44 MP03882 Headgear S, Box 5 1 

45 MP03881 Headgear XS, Box 5 1 

46 MP03880 Headgear XXS, Box 5 1 

47 MP03873 Fixation strap 20cm, 10pcs 1 

48 MP03872 Fixation strap 18cm, 10pcs 1 

49 MP03871 Fixation strap 15cm, 10pcs 1 

50 MP03870 Fixation strap 13cm, 10pcs 1 

51 MP03826 Soft Connector N, 20 box 1 

52 MP03705 Baby Flow plus Demo pack L 1 

53 MP03704 Baby Flow plus Demo pack M 1 

54 MP03703 Baby Flow plus Demo pack S 1 

55 MP03702 BabyFlow plus L, Box 20 1 

56 MP03701 BabyFlow plus M, Box 20 1 

57 MP03700 BabyFlow plus S, Box 20 1 

58 MP03377 ID Coax 230 1 

59 MP03376 Ventstar Coax 230 1 

60 MP03375 ID Coax 180 1 

61 MP03374 Ventstar Coax 180 1 

62 MP03373 Ventstar Coax 1 

63 MP02912 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,L 1 

64 MP02911 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,M 1 

65 MP02910 ClasStar,Tot.FaceMask,NIV,SE,S 1 

66 MP02607 VentStar Helix heated 1 

67 MP02606 VentStar Helix dual heated 1 

68 MP02600 Single Use ExpV Evita WT 1 

69 MP01625 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, L 1 

70 MP01624 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, M 1 

71 MP01623 Mask ClassicStar Nasal NV, S 1 

72 MP01575 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,L 1 

73 MP01574 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,M 1 

74 MP01573 Mask ClassicStar,NIV,SE,S 1 

75 MP01556 Minime2 Pediatric Mask NV,L 1 

76 MP01555 Minime2 Pediatric Mask NV,S 1 

77 MP01554 Minime2 Pediatric Mask V,L 1 

78 MP01553 Minime2 Pediatric Mask V,S 1 

79 MP01516 ComfortStar Mask Standard 6 1 

80 MP01515 ComfortStar Mask Standard 5 1 

81 MP01514 ComfortStar Mask Standard 4 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
82 MP01513 ComfortStar Mask Standard 3 1 

83 MP01512 ComfortStar Mask Standard 2 1 

84 MP01511 ComfortStar Mask Standard 1 1 

85 MP01496 BabyFlow Mask Sz.6, Box 10 1 

86 MP01495 BabyFlow Mask Sz.5, Box 10 1 

87 MP01494 BabyFlow Mask Sz.4, Box 10 1 

88 MP01350 ID Circuit Basic 180 1 

89 MP01348 ID Circuit Basic 250 1 

90 MP01341 ID Circuit Watertrap (P) 180 1 

91 MP01340 ID Circuit Basic (P) 180 1 

92 MP01327 ID Circuit Basic (N) 180 1 

93 MP01326 ID Circuit Watertrap 180 1 

94 MP01063 Disposable CO2 Cuvette paed. 1 

95 MP01062 Disposable CO2 cuvette, adult 1 

96 MP01032 Neonate T-Adapter w.plug,Box5 1 

97 MP01031 Adult t-adap, Box5 1 

98 MP01030 Nebulizer unit with filler cap 1 

99 MP01002 Mounting bracket F&P 1 

100 MP00363 VentStar Watertrap (N) 180 1 

101 MP00362 VentStar Watertrap (P) 180 w/oLL 1 

102 MP00361 VentStar Watertrap (P) 180 1 

103 MP00355 VentStar Flex 220 1 

104 MP00352 VentStar Basic(P)250 1 

105 MP00351 VentStar Basic (P)180 1 

106 MP00350 VentStar Basic 250 1 

107 MP00349 VentStar Basic 180 1 

108 MP00343 ID Circuit Heated (N) 1 

109 MP00338 VentStar Basic P 150 w/o LuerL 1 

110 MP00337 VentStar Watertrap 180 1 

111 MP00309 VentStar heated (N) basic 1 

112 MP00308 VentStar heated (N) 1 

113 MP00305 Vent Set Flex 1 

114 MP00300 Vent Set Basic 1 

115 MK01900 SpiroLife 1 

116 M35333 O2 CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN BS 1 

118 M25647 Adapter 22/22 1 

120 8418619 NeoMask L (10pcs) 1 

121 8418617 Prong XXL (10pcs) 1 

122 8418611 Prong 6 (10pcs) 1 

123 8418609 Prong 5 (10pcs) 1 

124 8418607 Prong 4 (10pcs) 1 

125 8418605 Prong S (10pcs) 1 

126 8418603 Prong 3 (10pcs) 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
127 8418583 BabyFlow disposable (20x) 1 

128 8418539 Cap XXL plus (5pcs) 1 

129 8418538 cap XXL(ex. ex. large 5pcs) 1 

130 8418537 Cap XL (extra large 5 pcs) 1 

131 8418536 Cap L (large 5pcs) 1 

132 8418535 Cap M (medium, 5 pcs.) 1 

133 8418534 Cap S (smal 5pcs) 1 

134 8418533 Cap XS (extra small 5pcs) 1 

135 8418531 Prong L (10pcs) 1 

136 8418491 NeoMask S (10pcs) 1 

137 8418490 NeoMask M (10pcs) 1 

138 8418417 Prong XL (10pcs) 1 

139 8418416 Prong M (10pcs) 1 

140 8418415 Prong XS (10pcs) 1 

141 8418282 F&P MR 290 one-way chamber 10x 1 

142 8418077 Demo lung neonatal 1 

143 8415978 Dust filter 1 

144 8414994 Hose kit for MR 850, RT 225 1 

145 8414993 Hose heater 900 MR 754 1 

146 8414992 Hose heater adapter 900 MR 806 1 

147 8414991 Hose kit for MR850, RT 212 1 

148 8414989 Temp./flowsensor 900 MR 868 1 

149 8414968 Adapter hose heater MR850 reus 1 

150 8414966 Temperature probe 1 

151 8414776 Set single use valve, 10 pcs. 1 

152 8413125 KIT Water trap, for exp. valve 1 

153 8412935 Pneum. medication nebulizer 1 

154 8412888 Y-Piece 1 

155 8412860 BlueSet Ventilation HME (P/A) 1 

156 8412344 BlueSet Ventilation (N) 1 

157 8412217 Humidifier chamber MR 370 1 

158 8412015 Diaphragm 1 

159 8411956 Humidifier bracket Evita mobil 1 

160 8411130 Neonatal flow sensor ISO15 1 

161 8411074 Mounting kit 1 

162 8411050 Draw wire 1 

163 8411047 humidifier chamber MR 340 (N/P) 1 

164 8411045 Heating 1,10m 1 

165 8411044 temp. sensor seat 1 

166 8410580 Expiration valve, Patientsys. 1 

167 8410179 Neonatal flow sensor insert (5x) 1 

168 8409897 Adapter 11/11 (N/P) 1 

169 8409627 Condensate trap ex. 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
170 8409626 Connector cable flow sensor 1 

172 8405435 Y-piece evita 1 

173 8405371 Temperature sensor 1 

174 8404985 Water trap (A) 1 

175 8403976 Pot 1 

176 8403735 Spirolog flow sensor (5x) 1 

177 8403685 Set of catheter mounts E 1 

178 8403201 Test lung 1 

180 8403075 Y-piece 90° (N) 1 

181 8306488 Babylink cable BL 8000 1 

182 8201012 Adh.wrap f.Oxibands A/N 100pcs 1 

183 6870279 CO2-Cuvette ERW 1 

184 6850645 O2-Sensor (Capsule) 1 

186 2M85446 Connection hose holder 1 

187 2170221 Oxiband-adh.wrap, P/I (100PCS) 1 

188 2170205 OXIBANDSENSOR P/I 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

 

List of Ventilator Model Babylog 8000 Plus 

Sr.No. Part No Description Qty 

1 8305367 Filter mat 10 

2 1828142 SRAM M48T02 2Kx8 DIL24 1 

3 MX18002 Babylog 8000 ServSet (1 year) 1 

4 8409184 Diaphragm 1 

5 8403962 O-ring seal 10 

6 MX08207 Babylog 8000 Set (2 years) 1 

7 8301856 NiMH-Battery 9V 200mAh 1 

8 8408204 Flat packing 1 

9 8408442 Lip seal 1 

10 8408208 Filter (for 8411848) 1 

11 MX08208 Babylog 8000 Set 6y 1 

12 M23154 O-ring 1 

13 8410181 Diaphragm 2 

14 8407265 micro pressure switch 1 

15 8409823 washer 5 

16 8409095 Diaphragm 1 

17 8421325 Spring 1 

18 MP03885 Headgear XL, Box 5 1 

19 MP03884 Headgear L, Box 5 1 

20 MP03883 Headgear M, Box 5 1 

21 MP03882 Headgear S, Box 5 1 

22 MP03881 Headgear XS, Box 5 1 

23 MP03880 Headgear XXS, Box 5 1 

24 MP03873 Fixation strap 20cm, 10pcs 1 

25 MP03872 Fixation strap 18cm, 10pcs 1 

26 MP03871 Fixation strap 15cm, 10pcs 1 

27 MP03870 Fixation strap 13cm, 10pcs 1 

28 MP03826 Soft Connector N, 20 box 1 

29 MP03705 Baby Flow plus Demo pack L 1 

30 MP03704 Baby Flow plus Demo pack M 1 

31 MP03703 Baby Flow plus Demo pack S 1 

32 MP03702 BabyFlow plus L, Box 20 1 

33 MP03701 BabyFlow plus M, Box 20 1 

34 MP03700 BabyFlow plus S, Box 20 1 

35 MP02650 Ventstar Helix dual h N plus 1 

36 MP02608 VentStar Helix heated (N) Plus 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
37 MP01556 Minime2 Pediatric Mask NV,L 1 

38 MP01555 Minime2 Pediatric Mask NV,S 1 

39 MP01554 Minime2 Pediatric Mask V,L 1 

40 MP01553 Minime2 Pediatric Mask V,S 1 

41 MP01496 BabyFlow Mask Sz.6, Box 10 1 

42 MP01495 BabyFlow Mask Sz.5, Box 10 1 

43 MP01494 BabyFlow Mask Sz.4, Box 10 1 

44 MP01037 T-adapter(12mm) with plug,box5 1 

45 MP01032 Neonate T-Adapter w.plug,Box5 1 

46 MP01030 Nebulizer unit with filler cap 1 

47 MP01002 Mounting bracket F&P 1 

48 MP00309 VentStar heated (N) basic 1 

49 MP00308 VentStar heated (N) 1 

50 M35330 O2 CS-hose 5.0m NIST EN NF 1 

51 8418619 NeoMask L (10pcs) 1 

52 8418617 Prong XXL (10pcs) 1 

53 8418611 Prong 6 (10pcs) 1 

54 8418609 Prong 5 (10pcs) 1 

55 8418607 Prong 4 (10pcs) 1 

56 8418605 Prong S (10pcs) 1 

57 8418603 Prong 3 (10pcs) 1 

58 8418583 BabyFlow disposable (20x) 1 

59 8418539 Cap XXL plus (5pcs) 1 

60 8418538 cap XXL(ex. ex. large 5pcs) 1 

61 8418537 Cap XL (extra large 5 pcs) 1 

62 8418536 Cap L (large 5pcs) 1 

63 8418535 Cap M (medium, 5 pcs.) 1 

64 8418534 Cap S (smal 5pcs) 1 

65 8418533 Cap XS (extra small 5pcs) 1 

66 8418531 Prong L (10pcs) 1 

67 8418491 NeoMask S (10pcs) 1 

68 8418490 NeoMask M (10pcs) 1 

69 8418458 Coil hose 10/10 (N/P) 50 1 

70 8418417 Prong XL (10pcs) 1 

71 8418416 Prong M (10pcs) 1 

72 8418415 Prong XS (10pcs) 1 

73 8418407 Adapter 900 MR 533 1 

 
74 

 
8418282 

F&P MR 290 one-way chamber 
10x 

 
1 

75 8418077 Demo lung neonatal 1 

76 8414992 Hose heater adapter 900 MR 806 1 

77 8414989 Temp./flowsensor 900 MR 868 1 

78 8414968 Adapter hose heater MR850 reus 1 



                                                                                                                                                  
79 8411130 Neonatal flow sensor ISO15 1 

80 8411074 Mounting kit 1 

81 8411050 Draw wire 1 

82 8411047 humidifier chamber MR 340 (N/P) 1 

83 8411045 Heating 1,10m 1 

84 8411044 temp. sensor seat 1 

85 8411030 Pneum. Medication Nebulizer N 1 

86 8410709 Corrugated hose 10/10 (N/P) 19 1 

87 8410179 Neonatal flow sensor insert (5x) 1 

88 8409897 Adapter 11/11 (N/P) 1 

89 8409627 Condensate trap ex. 1 

90 8409626 Connector cable flow sensor 1 

91 8408950 Exp.-valve Babylog 8000 1 

92 8407475 Ambu-PEEP-valve 10 MBAR 1 

93 8403976 Pot 1 

94 8403080 Coil hose 10/10 (N/P) 100 1 

95 8403075 Y-piece 90° (N) 1 

96 8306488 Babylink cable BL 8000 1 

97 6850645 O2-Sensor (Capsule) 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


